

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13008/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 16/03/2011 in WP No.1297/1995 of the  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ATTAR HUSSAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
URDU EDUCATION ASSN.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(Office Report for directions)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Madhav D. Lakhey, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the amount of Rs.36,47,311/- (Rupees Thirty Six lakhs  
Forty Seven thousand Three hundred and Eleven) be invested in a  
short term Fixed Deposit Receipt with the Nationalized Bank  
which shall be renewed from time to time.

The matter is released from part-heard.

List the matter along with all connected matters for final  
disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|